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Insulated�copper�Ʈexibars�MoƮex

��\HDU
ZDUUDQW\

Insulated�copper�Ʈexibars�MoƮex
Insulated� copper� Ʈexibars� MoƮex� are� manufactured� out� of�
highly�Ʈexible� copper� strips� either� in�bare�or� tinned� version.�
7KH\�DUH�LQVXODWHG�ZLWK�KLJK�TXDOLW\�PHFKDQLFDO��HOHFWULFDO�DQG�
self-extinguishing�PVC.

7HFKQLFDO�GHWDLOV

Electrolytic�copper�Cu-ETP�99,90%
Available�in�plain�or�tin�plated�copper
�
,QVXODWLRQ

Self�extinguishing�UL�94�V-0�black�PVC�insulation
Elongation:�>�200�%
Tensile�strength:�>�15�N/mm²

(OHFWULFDO�FKDUDFWHULVWLFV

Nominal�voltage�1000�V�AC�–�1500�V�DC
Dielectric�strength�of�the�insulation:�>�20�KV/mm
Operating�temperature:�-40�°C*�up�to�105�°C*
�QRW�GXULQJ�G\QDPLF�SUHVVXUH
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Insulated�copper�Ʈexibars�MoƮex

In�all�examples�above,�intensities�of�MoƮex�and�regular�cable�are�calculated�
using�the�temperature�rise�value�of�50°�C.
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Due�to�skin�eƪect,�
on�average
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smaller�cross-section�
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:
�PP�

5HG�FRSSHU
2UGHU�FRGH

7LQQHG�FRSSHU
2UGHU�FRGH W�x�H�x�Pcs /HQJWK

3DFNDJH
�SFV�

&RSSHU�
ZHLJKW�

SHU�PHWHU
�NJ�

�

MMC0090201 MMT0090201 9�x�0,8�x�2 2�m �� 0,128

MMC0090301 MMT0090301 9�x�0,8�x�3 2�m �� 0,193

MMC0090401 MMT0090401 9�x�0,8�x�4 2�m �� 0,256

MMC0090501 MMT0090501 9�x�0,8�x�5 2�m �� 0,321

MMC0090601 MMT0090601 9�x�0,8�x�6 2�m ��� 0,385

����

00&������� MMT0160201 15,5�x�0,8�x�2 2�m �� 0,214

MMC0160401 MMT0160401 15,5�x�0.8�x�4 2�m �� 0,428

00&������� MMT0160601 15,5�x�0,8�x�6 2�m �� 0,642

00&������� MMT0161001 15,5�x�0,8�x�10 2�m �� 1,071

��

00&������� MMT0200201 20�x�1�x�2 2�m 5 0,357

00&������� MMT0200301 20�x�1�x�3 2�m 5 0,535

MMC0200401 MMT0200401 20�x�1�x�4 2�m 5 0,714

MMC0200501 MMT0200501 20�x�1�x�5 2�m 5 0,892

00&������� MMT0200601 20�x�1�x�6 2�m 5 1,071

00&������� MMT0201001 20�x�1�x�10 2�m 5 1,784

��

MMC0240201 MMT0240201 24�x�1�x�2 2�m 5 0,428

MMC0240301 MMT0240301 24�x�1�x�3 2�m 5 0,642

MMC0240401 MMT0240401 24�x�1�x�4 2�m 5 0,857

MMC0240501 MMT0240501 24�x�1�x�5 2�m 5 1,071

MMC0240601 MMT0240601 24�x�1�x�6 2�m 5 1,285

MMC0240801 MMT0240801 24�x�1�x�8 2�m 5 1,713

MMC0241001 MMT0241001 24�x�1�x�10 2�m 5 2,142

��

00&������� MMT0320201 32�x�1�x�2 2�m 5 0,571

00&������� MMT0320301 32�x�1�x�3 2�m 5 0,857

MMC0320401 MMT0320401 32�x�1�x�4 2�m 5 1,142

MMC0320501 MMT0320501 32�x�1�x�5 2�m 5 1,428

00&������� MMT0320601 32�x�1�x�6 2�m 5 1,713

00&������� MMT0320801 32�x�1�x�8 2�m 5 2,284

00&������� MMT0321001 32�x�1�x�10 2�m 5 2,851

��

MMC0400201 MMT0400201 40�x�1�x�2 2�m 5 0,714

MMC0400301 MMT0400301 40�x�1�x�3 2�m 5 1,071

MMC0400401 MMT0400401 40�x�1�x�4 2�m 5 1,428

MMC0400501 MMT0400501 40�x�1�x�5 2�m 5 1,784

MMC0400601 MMT0400601 40�x�1�x�6 2�m 5 2,141

MMC0400801 MMT0400801 40�x�1�x�8� 2�m 5 2,855

MMC0401001 MMT0401001 40�x�1�x�10 2�m 5 3,569

��

MMC0500301 MMT0500301 50�x�1�x�3 2�m � 1,338

MMC0500401 MMT0500401 50�x�1�x�4 2�m � 1,784

MMC0500501 MMT0500501 50�x�1�x�5 2�m � 2,231

MMC0500601 MMT0500601 50�x�1�x�6 2�m � 2,677

MMC0500801 MMT0500801 50�x�1�x�8 2�m �� 3,569

MMC0501001 MMT0501001 50�x�1�x�10 2�m � 4,461

��

00&������� MMT0630301 63�x�1�x�3 2�m � 1,686

MMC0630401 MMT0630401 63�x�1�x�4 2�m � 2,248

MMC0630501 MMT0630501 63�x�1�x�5 2�m � 2,811

00&������� MMT0630601 63�x�1�x�6 2�m � 3,373

00&������� MMT0630801 63�x�1�x�8 2�m � 4,497

00&������� MMT0631001 63�x�1�x�10 2�m � 5,621

��

00&������� MMT0800301 80�x�1�x�3 2�m � 2,141

MMC0800401 MMT0800401 80�x�1�x�4 2�m � 2,851

MMC0800501 MMT0800501 80�x�1�x�5 2�m � 3,569

00&������� MMT0800601 80�x�1�x�6 2�m � 4,283

00&������� MMT0800801 80�x�1�x�8 2�m � 5,710

00&������� MMT0801001 80�x�1�x�10 2�m � 7,138

���

MMC1000401 MMT1000401 100�x�1�x�4 2�m � 3,569

MMC1000501 MMT1000501 100�x�1�x�5 2�m � 4,461

00&������� MMT1000601 100�x�1�x�6 2�m � 5,353

00&������� MMT1000801 100�x�1�x�8 2�m � 7,138

00&������� MMT1001001 100�x�1�x�10 2�m � 8,922

Remarks�about�the�tables

'HVFULSWLRQ�RI�WKH�RUGHU�FRGH
E.g.,�MMC0801001
MM�–�MoƮex
C�–�red�copper�
�������(T�-�in�case�of�tinned�copper)
080�–�width
���s�QXPEHU�RI�VKHHWV

*�Products�with�the�length�of�3�meters�can�
EH�RUGHUHG�VHSDUDWHO\

**�Reduction�factor�for�the�use�of�Ʈexibars�
in�parallel�(see�table�on�page�62)

When�you�use�the�MoƮex�Ʈexibars�
SDUDOOHO�IRU�WKH�VDPH�SKDVH��\RX�QHHG�WR�
use�the{reduction�factoras�shown�in�the�
IROORZLQJ�H[DPSOH�

MMC0500401�MoƮex�50x1x4,�200�mm²,�
732A�at�ΔT=50
2�Ʈexibars�in�parallel:�732�x1,72�=�1259A
3�Ʈexibars�in�parallel:�732�x2,25�=�1647A

7KH�WDEOH�RQ�WKH�SDJH����LQGLFDWHV�WKH�
WHPSHUDWXUH�ULVH�SURGXFHG�E\�FKRVHQ�
current�in�the�given�cross�section.�This�
FDOFXODWLRQ�GRHV�QRW�WDNH�LQWR�DFFRXQW�WKH�
KHDW�GLVVLSDWLRQ�IURP�WKH�VZLWFKERDUG�

Insulated�copper�Ʈexibars�MoƮex

Technical�speciƬcation�(based�on�width)
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$PSHUDJH
�$�

5HG�FRSSHU
Part�no.

7LQQHG�
FRSSHU�
Part�no.�

&RSSHU�
ZHLJKW�

SHU�PHWHU
�NJ�

&X�FURVV�
VHFWLRQ
�PP��

$PSDFLW\�DW�ULVH�RI�WHPSHUDWXUH�IURP�����&�WR�
5HGXFWLRQ�
IDFWRU�����& ����& ����& ����& ����&

: + 3FV ∆T=70 ∆T=60 ∆T=50 ∆T=40 ∆T=30

!��� MMC0090201 MMT0090201 � 9� x� 0,8� x� 2 0,128 14 ��� 105 �� �� 74 1,72 2,25

!���� MMC0090301 MMT0090301 � 9� x� 0,8� x� 3 0,193 21,6 ��� 149 ��� ��� 104 1,72 2,25

!����

MMC0090401 MMT0090401 � 9� x� 0,8� x� 4 0,256 29 204 189 ��� 155 ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0090501 MMT0090501 � 9� x� 0,8� x� 5 0,321 �� ��� 253 ��� ��� ��� 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0160201 � 15,5� x� 0,8� x� 2 0,214 24,8 197 ��� ��� 149 ��� 1,72 2,25

!����
MMC0090601 MMT0090601 � 9� x� 0,8� x� 6 0,385 43,2 340 ��� ��� 258 ��� 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0200201 � 20� x� 1� x� 2 0,357 40 329 ��� ��� 250 215 1,72 2,25

!����

MMC0160401 MMT0160401 � 15,5� x� 0,8� x� 4 0,428 49,6 379 353 ��� ��� 247 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0200301 � 20� x� 1� x� 3 0,535 �� 427 397 ��� 324 ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0240201 MMT0240201 � 24� x� 1� x� 2 0,428 48 451 419 ��� 342 294 1,72 2,25

!����

00&������� MMT0160601 � 15,5� x� 0,8� x� 6 0,642 74,4 489 455 ��� ��� 319 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0161001 � 15,5� x� 0,8� x� 10 1,071 124 539 501 ��� 409 351 1,72 2,25

MMC0200401 MMT0200401 � 20� x� 1� x� 4 0,714 �� 478 444 ��� ��� ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0200501 MMT0200501 � 20� x� 1� x� 5 0,892 ��� 497 463 ��� ��� 324 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0200601 � 20� x� 1� x� 6 1,071 ��� 547 509 ��� 415 356 1,72 2,25

MMC0240301 MMT0240301 � 24� x� 1� x� 3 0,642 �� 491 457 ��� ��� ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0240401 MMT0240401 � 24� x� 1� x� 4 0,857 96 553 514 ��� 420 ��� 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0320201 � 32� x� 1� x� 2 0,571 64 483 450 ��� ��� 315 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0320301 � 32� x� 1� x� 3 0,857 96 569 529 ��� 432 ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0400201 MMT0400201 � 40� x� 1� x� 2 0,714 �� 535 498 ��� 406 349 1,72 2,25

!����

MMC0240501 MMT0240501 � 24� x� 1� x� 5 1,071 ��� ��� 568 ��� 463 398 1,72 2,25

MMC0240601 MMT0240601 � 24� x� 1� x� 6 1,285 144 674 ��� ��� 511 439 1,72 2,25

MMC0320401 MMT0320401 � 32� x� 1� x� 4 1,142 ��� 652 ��� ��� 495 425 1,72 2,25

MMC0400301 MMT0400301 � 40� x� 1� x� 3 1,071 ��� ��� 575 ��� 469 403 1,72 2,25

MMC0400401 MMT0400401 � 40� x� 1� x� 4 1,428 ��� ��� ��� ��� 552 474 1,72 2,25

MMC0500301 MMT0500301 � 50� x� 1� x� 3 1,338 150 ��� 652 ��� 532 457 1,72 2,25

!����

00&������� MMT0201001 � 20� x� 1� x� 10 1,784 ��� ��� 709 ��� 579 497 1,72 2,25

MMC0240801 MMT0240801 � 24� x� 1� x� 8 1,713 192 ��� 744 ��� ��� 522 1,72 2,25

MMC0241001 MMT0241001 � 24� x� 1� x� 10 2,142 240 875 814 ��� 664 570 1,72 2,25

MMC0320501 MMT0320501 � 32� x� 1� x� 5 1,428 ��� ��� ��� ��� 578 496 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0320601 � 32� x� 1� x� 6 1,713 192 850 790 ��� 645 554 1,72 2,25

MMC0400501 MMT0400501 � 40� x� 1� x� 5 1,784 ��� 903 840 ��� ��� 589 1,72 2,25

MMC0500401 MMT0500401 � 50� x� 1� x� 4 1,784 ��� ��� ��� ��� 654 561 1,72 2,25

00&������� MMT0630301 � 63� x� 1� x� 3 1,686 189 ��� 746 ��� 609 523 1,65 2,12

!����

00&������� MMT0320801 � 32� x� 1� x� 8 2,284 256 ���� 951 ��� ��� ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0400601 MMT0400601 � 40� x� 1� x� 6 2,141 240 ���� 947 ��� ��� ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0500501 MMT0500501 � 50� x� 1� x� 5 2,231 250 1098 ���� ��� 834 ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0630401 MMT0630401 � 63� x� 1� x� 4 2,248 252 ���� 942 ��� 769 ��� 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT0800301 � 80� x� 1� x� 3 2,141 240 977 909 ��� 742 ��� 1,65 2,12

!�����

00&������� MMT0321001 � 32� x� 1� x� 10 2,851 ��� ���� 1147 ���� 936 804 1,72 2,25

MMC0400801 MMT0400801 � 40� x� 1� x� 8 2,855 ��� ���� 1146 ���� 936 ��� 1,72 2,25

MMC0401001 MMT0401001 � 40� x� 1� x� 10 3,569 400 1397 ���� ���� ���� 911 1,65 2,12

MMC0500601 MMT0500601 � 50� x� 1� x� 6 2,677 ��� ���� 1140 ���� 931 799 1,65 2,12

MMC0500801 MMT0500801 � 50� x� 1� x� 8 3,569 400 1392 1295 ���� 1057 907 1,65 2,12

MMC0630501 MMT0630501 � 63� x� 1� x� 5 2,811 315 ���� ���� ���� 928 797 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT0630601 � 63� x� 1� x� 6 3,373 ��� 1442 1341 ���� 1095 940 1,65 2,12

MMC0800401 MMT0800401 � 80� x� 1� x� 4 2,851 ��� ���� ���� ���� 912 ��� 1,65 2,12

MMC0800501 MMT0800501 � 80� x� 1� x� 5 3,569 400 1395 1298 ���� 1059 909 1,65 2,12

MMC1000401 MMT1000401 � 100� x� 1� x� 4 3,569 400 1449 1348 ���� ���� 945 1,6 2,02

!�����

MMC0501001 MMT0501001 � 50� x� 1� x� 10 4,461 500 1651 1535 ���� 1253 ���� 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT0630801 � 63� x� 1� x� 8 4,497 504 1656 1540 ���� 1257 1079 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT0800601 � 80� x� 1� x� 6 4,283 480 ���� 1516 ���� ���� ���� 1,65 2,12

MMC1000501 MMT1000501 � 100� x� 1� x� 5 4,461 500 ���� 1523 ���� 1243 ���� 1,6 2,02

00&������� MMT1000601 � 100� x� 1� x� 6 5,353 ��� 1845 1715 ���� 1400 ���� 1,6 2,02

!�����

00&������� MMT0631001 � 63� x� 1� x� 10 5,621 ��� 1901 ���� ���� 1443 1239 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT0800801 � 80� x� 1� x� 8 5,71 640 1902 1769 ���� 1444 1240 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT0801001 � 80� x� 1� x� 10 7,138 ��� ���� 1958 ���� 1599 ���� 1,65 2,12

00&������� MMT1000801 � 100� x� 1� x� 8 7,138 ��� 2152 ���� ���� 1634 1402 1,6 2,02

!����� 00&������� MMT1001001 � 100� x� 1� x� 10 8,922 ���� 2353 ���� ���� ���� 1533 1,6 2,02

Insulated�copper�Ʈexibars�MoƮex

Technical�speciƬcation�(based�on�amperage)



ZZZ�PRUHN�HX 63

Selection�of�MoƮex

ΔT�=�temperature�rise�of�the�MoƮex�conductor�(°C)
T1�=�internal�temperature�of�the�switchboard�(°C)
T2�=�temperature�of�the�MoƮex�conductor�(°C)

'RHV�QRW�UHTXLUH�DGGLWLRQDO�FRQQHFWLRQ�
parts�and�saves�the�time�of�installation��

0DNHV�GLUHFW�FRQQHFWLRQ�ZLWKRXW�
DGGLWLRQDO�FRQQHFWRUV��HQDEOHV�\RX�WR�
save�space�in�the�panel��

Gives�additional�Ʈexibility�comparing�to�
VWDQGDUG�ULJLG�EDU�DQG�LW�LV�HDVLO\�DGDSWHG�
WR�XQH[SHFWHG�SURMHFW�FKDQJH�

For�example�In�=�1000A�connection

Step�1:�� T1�=�35�°C�and�T2�=�85�°C
� ΔT�=�T2�-�T1
� ΔT�=�85�°C�-�35�°C
� ΔT�=�50�°C

Step�2:�� Please�Ƭnd�from�the�page�62�table�on�the�
� column�ΔT�=�50�the�closest�value�of�the�1000A.
� MMC0321001�MoƮex�32x1x10,�320�mm²,�1049A
� RU
� MMC0630501�MoƮex�63x1x5,�315�mm²,�1040A.

Step�3:�� Select�the�MoƮex�Ʈexibar�according�to�the�
� HTXLSPHQW�WHUPLQDO�ZLGWK�

MoƮex�saves�you�time�and�money

Insulated�copper�Ʈexibars�MoƮex


